
UT Austin, Ofc. of the VP/CFO, ver Apr 2008  Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO.01 TO CONTRACT NO.: 2023-1034 
(Ofc. VP/CFO use) 

 
INTERAGENCY COOPERATION CONTRACT  

AMENDMENT NO. 01 
 

 
THE STATE OF TEXAS 
COUNTY OF TRAVIS 
 
I. CONTRACTING AGENCIES:  

 
Receiving Agency:     Railroad Commission of Texas, an agency of the State of Texas 

      
Performing Agency:   The University of Texas at Austin, an agency of the State of Texas 

Extended Campus Custom Training (ECCT) 
 

II. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of 
the above numbered Interagency Contract to amend said contract as follows: 

 
1. Section V. Compensation is hereby amended by deleting “forty-seven thousand, two 

hundred eighty-four dollars and fifty-two cents ($47,284.52)” and inserting the following 
in lieu thereof:  
 
“fifty-six thousand, four hundred eighty-seven dollars and seventy-two cents 
($56,487.72) 
 

2. Exhibit A, Section I, Subsection A.4 is hereby amended by deleting existing subsection 
and shall hereafter be read as follows: 
 
4. Reserve space for training if on UT Austin campus.  
 

3. Exhibit A, Section I, Subsection B.3 is hereby deleted in its entirely. 
 

4. Exhibit A, Section II. Statement of Work Budget is hereby amended to delete “Location: 
TBD” and “Facility Fee: N/A” for the Course: Effective Strategies for Public Speaking 
dated 12/06/2022 – 12/07/2022 and inserting the following in lieu thereof: 

 
Location: AT&T Executive Education and Conference Center 
Includes: Meeting Room, All day coffee, AM/PM Snack Break, Lunch, and Basic AV 
Package 
Facility Fee for both days: $9,203.20. 
Deposit of $9203.20 is due upon execution of amendment in order to reserve the 
meeting room. This deposit is non-refundable.  

 
III. This amendment will change the amount of the contract from $47,284.52 to $56,487.72, an 

increase of $9,203.20. 
 
In all other respects, the Contract is reaffirmed. 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C72F1260-8C03-430D-96AF-71EFB8891944DocuSign Envelope ID: A510E4CE-6A2C-4A3E-83AF-58D072809CCC



UT Austin, Ofc. of the VP/CFO, ver Apr 2008  Page 2 of 2 

This Amendment is effective as of the later of November 14, 2022 or date fully executed by both 
parties. 
 
 
Performing Agency:  Receiving Agency: 
The University of Texas at Austin  Railroad Commission of Texas 
 
 
By: ____________________    By: ____________________ 
 
Name: Linda Shaunessy              Name: Wei Wang 
 
Title: Business Contracts Administrator  Title: Executive Director 
 
Date: _______________    Date: _______________ 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C72F1260-8C03-430D-96AF-71EFB8891944

11/15/2022

DocuSign Envelope ID: A510E4CE-6A2C-4A3E-83AF-58D072809CCC

2022-11-17 | 15:36:55 PST


		2022-11-18T05:52:36-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




